operations under Artisan Spirits Private Limited from next year. All these measures will lead to strong 
business and profitability in ASPL in the years to come. 

4. Share Capital 

Authorised Share Capital 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 36,00,00,000/- (Thirty-Six Crores) comprising 
of 3,60,00,000 (Three Crore and Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

The paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,35,00,000 (Thirty-Five Crores and Thirty-Five 
Lakhs) consisting of 3,53,50,000 (Three Crore Fifty-Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) Equity Shares 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

5. Dividend 

The Directors have not recommended any dividend for the year 2023-24 to conserve profits for future 
operations of the business. 

6. Transfer of Reserves 

Your Directors do not propose to transfer any amount to the reserves.